enables companies with a web presence to maximize the effectiveness of the
Internet with applications that provide enhanced real-time communications over
the web, including live chat and rich media. Cs-live provides solutions for
eLearning, eMarketing, eSupport and eSurveys, brings cs-live's customers web
sites to the next level with live and interactive customer management solutions.

   The goodwill will not be amortized as the Company adopts Financial
Accounting Standards Board Opinion Number 142 on January 1, 2002 which will
require a (at a minimum) an annual review for impairment and recognition of such
losses as they occur in the future.

   800America . com, Inc.
   Pro Forma Combined Consolidate Income Statement
   For Year Ended December 31, 2000

   Historical   Historical   ProForma   ProForma
   800   cslive .com   Adjustment   Combined
   America   Inc.

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

13

Revenues   $15,980,529   $21,698   $16,002,227
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cost of Revenues
   Cost of Goods Sold
   Internet Hosting
   Web Site Operations   233,938   49,295   283,233
   Other
   Rebates   8,913,351   8,913,351
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Cost of Revenues   9,147,289   49,295   9,196,584
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Selling, General and Administrative
   Sales and Marketing   1,878,318   605,456   2,483,774
   Depreciation - Amortization   486,480   34,646   180,000   701,126
   Research and Development   342,619   342,619
   General and Administrative   1,354,542   704,762   2,059,304
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Selling, General and Administrative   3,719,340   1,687,483   180,000   5,586,823
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   3,113,900   -1,715,080   -180,000   1,218,820

Other Income (Expense)   26,243   2,895   29,138

Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   -1,067,649   653,249   -414,400
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income   $2,072,494   ($1,712,185)   $473,249   $833,558
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------

 See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

   800America . com, Inc.
   Pro Forma Combined Consolidate Income Statement
   For Six Months Ended June 30, 2001

   Historical   Historical   ProForma   ProForma
   800   cslive .com   Adjustment   Combined
   America   Inc.

Revenues   9,302,749   139,218   9,441,967

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

14

   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Cost of Revenues
   Cost of Goods Sold
   Internet Hosting
   Web Site Operations   $191,188   $35,475   $226,663
   Other
   Rebates
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Cost of Revenues   191,188   35,475   226,663
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Selling, General and Administrative
   Sales and Marketing   1,147,119   184,712   1,331,831
   Depreciation - Amortization   426,968   36,600   90,000   553,568
   Research and Development   236,161   236,161
   General and Administrative   1,516,141   29,339   1,808,480
   --------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Selling, General and Administrative   3,090,228   749,812   90,000   3,930,000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   6,021,333   -646,069   -90,000   5,285,264

Other Income (Expense)   43,506   -40,069   3,437

Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   -2,094,900   1,089,292   -1,005,608

Net Gain (Loss) From Continuing Operations   3,969,939   -686,138   999,292   4,283,093

Gain on Disposal of Discontinued Operations Net of Tax   330,000   330,000
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income   $4,299,939   ($686,138)   $999,292   $4,613,093
   --------------------------------------------------------------------

 See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

   800America . com, Inc.
   Pro Forma combined Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2001

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

15

   Historical   cs-live .   ProForma   Combined
   800   com, Inc   Adjustments   Proforma
   America   800America

   Assets
Current Assets

   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $5,370,914   $71,125   ($71,125)   $5,370,914
   Accounts Receivable (Net)   868,310   76,020   -76,020   868,310
   Inventory   14,405   -14,405
   Prepaid Assets
   Income Tax Benefit   52,360   175,000   -175,000   52,360
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Assets   6,291,584   336,550   -336,550   6,291,584
   -------------------------------------------------------------------

Property and Equipment
   Equipment (Net)   447,460   77,024   -77,024   447,460
   Furniture Fixture (Net)   44,082   -44,082
   Software (Net)   314,857   28,965   28,965   314,857
   Web Development (Net)   450,000   450,000
   Leasehold Improvements (Net)   26,437   -26,437
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Property & Equipment   762,317   176,508   273,492   1,212,317
   -------------------------------------------------------------------

Other Assets
   Goodwill (Net)   186,666   450,000   636,666
   Investments in Affiliates   2,568,075   2,568,075
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Other Assets   2,754,741   450,000   3,204,741
   -------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Assets   9,808,642   513,058   386,942   10,708,642
   ===================================================================

   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current Liabilities
   Accounts Payable   207,989   283,793   -283,793   207,989
   Income Tax Payable   1,288,906
   Notes Payable   104,306   -104,306   1,288,906
   Debenture Payable   721,000   -721,000